

USFN Announces Gross Polowy as New Law Firm Member

[Dallas, TX | NOVEMBER 15, 2022] USFN, a trade organization representing America's mortgage banking attorneys, is pleased to announce **Gross Polowy, LLC** has been selected as one of its newest members, representing the state of New Jersey.

"We are grateful to have reputable and experienced law firms seek out the value and quality of USFN membership and are pleased to welcome **Gross Polowy** to the distinguished USFN family," said Pamela L. Donahoo, CAE, USFN CEO. "Applying for USFN membership is an extensive application and vetting process for applicants. It is experienced, reputable firms, like **Gross Polowy**, who have demonstrated success that ultimately become America's Mortgage Banking Attorneys."

Partner and Managing Member Amy Polowy says they are delighted to receive such a warm welcome into the USFN family. "USFN and its membership are synonymous with excellence, and when Adam Gross and I founded Gross Polowy, we built the firm on our values of providing unparalleled quality, embracing leadership, and with a drive to exceed expectations. Being part of USFN is in line with that," Polowy said. "We have taken great care to build a reputation of leadership and client service and could not be more proud of this milestone in our history."

Partner Adam Gross agrees. "USFN is known for the quality of its membership, the educational content and collaborative opportunities it provides, and its voice of leadership on national matters," Gross said. "We are looking forward to contributing our strengths and talents to this group and share in the dedication to leading and serving the industry."

Exclusive. Prestigious. Distinguished. These are just a few words that describe USFN Members. USFN Member Firms meet the highest industry standards in their practice, actively participate in their state and local bar associations and mortgage finance industry organizations, as well as fully participate in USFN seminars, publications, and other activities. USFN members know they are associating with the best and brightest in the industry because we accept nothing less. Learn more about USFN's newest member **Gross Polowy, LLC** at <u>grosspolowy.com</u>.

###

CONTACT DETAILS

USFN T (817) 770-0818 9001 Airport Freeway, Ste 740 North Richland Hills, TX 76180 info@usfn.org www.usfn.org



About USFN

USFN is a national, nonprofit trade association that has represented America's leading mortgage banking attorneys for more than 30 years. With its robust educational offerings and reference publications, along with stringent qualifications for membership, USFN remains the premiere, go-to organization for creditors' rights legal services providers serving the mortgage banking industry. Learn more about the organization at usfn.org.

CONTACT DETAILS

USFN T (817) 770-0818 9001 Airport Freeway, Ste 740 North Richland Hills, TX 76180 info@usfn.org www.usfn.org